
8 sshZn-I¿°pw IpSpw-_-Øn\pw BtcmKy C≥jz-d≥kpw t£a-\n-[n-bpw.

8 ip{iq-j-I¿°pw sIb¿tS-t°-gvkn\pw t£a-]-≤-Xn-Iƒ, ko\n-b¿

ip{iq-j-I¿°mbn `h-\-˛-Nn-In’m klm-b-Øn-\p≈ {]tXyI klm-b-\n-[n.

8 BXpc ip{iqjm cwK-tØbv°v {]th-in-°m≥ ]cn-io-e\w t\Sp-∂-hcmb

k`mw-K-ßƒ°v  bqWnt^mw Ae-h≥kv.

8 Icƒ, InUv\n-˛-tcmK NnIn-’bv°v  klm-b-lkvXw ]≤Xnî

8 NnIn’m ˛ hnZym-`ymk [\-k-lmbw

8 A¿l-cmb hn[-h-Iƒ°v s]≥j≥ ]≤-Xn.

8 kº-Øn-I-ambn ]nt∂m°w \n¬°p∂ k`mw-K-ß-fmb Hmt´m-dn£m

ss{Uh¿am-cpsS s]¨a-°-fpsS D]-cn-]-T-\-Øn\p≈ [\-k-lm-bw.

8 k¨tU-kvIqƒ hnZym-`ymkw ]q¿Øn-bm-°p∂ \n¿[\hnZym¿∞n-Iƒ°v

D]-cn-]-T-\-Øn\v kvtImf¿jn∏v

8 Ahn-I-knX ]≈n-Iƒ°pw Nm∏-ep-Iƒ°pw ImtXm-en-t°‰v sk‚d-pIƒ°p-w

]mgvk-t\-Pp-Iƒ°pap≈ [\-k-lm-bw.

8 `h-\-\n¿Ωm-W-˛-hn-hml [\-k-lm-b-ßƒ.

8 ae-¶-c-bnse hmßn-t∏mb ]. ImtXm-en°m _mhm-am-cpsS Hm¿Ω-

s]-cp-∂m-fp-Iƒ°mbn G¿s∏-Sp-Ønb ]mh-\-kvarXn ]≤-Xn.

8 k`m-hI ]pc-bn-S-ß-fn¬ ]cn-ÿnXn IΩo-js‚ klm-b-tØmsS ssl{_nUv

^e-hr-£-ßƒ h®p-]n-Sn-∏n°p∂ ]≤-Xn.

8 ss]Xr-Iw-˛-a-e-¶-c-k`m kmlnXo kcWn {]kn≤o-I-c-W-w.

8 tIc-f-Ønse hnZym-`ymk hnπ-h-Øn\v \mµn Ipdn® ]g-b-sk-an-\mcn

\mep-sI-´ns‚ \ho-I-cW {]h¿Ø-\-ßƒ.

8 ]ªn°v dnte-j≥ sk‚dpIƒ.

8 Bbp¿t∆Z tlmkv]n-‰¬.

8 sImSp-ß-√q¿ am¿tØm-Ω≥ kvarXn aµn-cw.

8 bph-X-e-apdsb ASn-a-bm-°ns°m≠v hym]-cn-°p∂ ab-°p-a-cp-∂n-s\-Xnsc

{]h¿Øn-°p-∂- k`m aZy-h¿÷\ [m¿Ωn-tIm-∂-a\ kanXn

8 \ne-hn-ep≈ I¿Ω ]≤-Xn-I-fpsS XpS¿{]h¿Ø-\-ßƒ

ImtXm-en-°m-Zn-\-\n-[n-bn¬ \n∂p-ap≈
{][m\I¿Ω ]cn-]m-Sn-Iƒ

Cu ImtXm-en-°m-Zn-\-Øn¬

]cn-ip≤ k`bv°p th≠n-bpw, _mhm Xncp-ta-\n-°p-th-≠n-bpw, ta¬]´
-°m¿°p-th-≠n-bpw, sshZn-I¿°p-th-≠nbpw ]cn-ip≤ k -̀bnse kIe
AwK-ßƒ°p-th-≠nbpw ap´n-∏mbn {]m¿∞n-°p-I.

ImtXm-en-°m-Zn-\-]n-cn-hn¬ Htcm IpSpw-_hpw Ah-cpsS Hcp Znh-ksØ
hcp-am\w k`bv°v \¬In Bflm¿∞-ambn ]¶p-tN-cp-I. AXn-eqsS
k`-bpsS ]ptcm-K-Xn-bnepw kmaq-l-y-t£a {]h¿Ø-\-ß-fnepw ]¶p-
tN-cp-hm≥ \ap-°p-ff ISa \n¿∆-ln-°p-I.

]cn-ip≤ k -̀tbbpw AXns‚ kzm-X-{¥-y-Øns‚ BWn-°-√mb ImtXm-
en-t°-‰n-s\]‰n {]t_m-[n-∏n-°p-I.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT OF FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION RECEIVED FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

RECEIPTS              Amount PAYMENT             Amount

To Opening Balances:-
Savings Accounts      3,05,45,057.15
Fixed Deposit Accounts      4,00,00,000.00

7,05,45,057.15
Collection from Dioceses:
America North East      2,56,00,600.87
America South West      1,64,59,295.00
Europe-UK         19,80,811.00
CDC of 2023-24 collected         19,00,076.32

4,59,40,783.19
Donation for specific Charity
purposes 86,97,671.00
Contribution for Wayanad
Disaster Relief Fund 68,31,464.00
FD & SB Interest        (CY) 31,82,500.00
Less: Accrued Interest    (CY) (5,12,597.00)

         26,69,903.00
Resheessa Collected 81,395.95

Insurance & Medical Benefit Expense

Priests 2,91,46,000.00

Charity Payments

House Building Assistance         51,00,000.00

Marriage Assistance          43,50,000.00

Widow Pension          27,62,000.00

Welfare of Sr. Caretakers             5,50,000.00

Helping Hand to Daughters of

Autorickshaw Drivers             3,00,000.00

Compensation to Farmers(Cultivation

destructed by Wild Animals) 2,05,000.00

Marriage Assistance to Financially Backward

Widow’s Daughter             1,00,000.00

Welfare of Nuns and Mission Worker  1,00,000.00

Old Age Pension             1,00,000.00

Natural Calamity Assistance 70,000.00

1,36,37,000.00

Charity Payments from specific Donations received

Educational Aid to Students 64,30,000.00

House Building Assistances 50,00,000.00

1,14,30,000.00

Priest Welfare Expense

Priest Welfare Expense 28,35,000.00

Medical Aid

Sahaya Hastam-Major Diseases28,85,000.00

Medical & Educational Assis. 28,53,500.00

57,38,500.00

Educational Aid

Uniform allowance to Financially Backward students

Medical, Paramedical & Nursing 9,25,000.00

Educational Scholarship for Sunday School

students for Higher Studies 5,23,000.00

Social Welfare, Stipend, Awards etc. 4,91,000.00

Assistance to Financially Backward PG &

Higher Studies Students             1,00,000.00

20,39,000.00

Religious Payments

Assistance to Undeveloped churches, Chapels

& Catholicate Centres          38,10,000.00

Assistance to Parsonages          23,25,000.00

61,35,000.00

Sahayanidhi for Sr.Sextons 23,80,000.00

Bank Charges 46,330.12

Tax Deducted at Source 2,07,487.00

By Closing Balances:

Savings Accounts     2,50,76,793.17

Fixed Deposit Accounts       3,60,95,164.00

6,11,71,957.17

TOTAL 13,47,66,274.29 TOTAL 13,47,66,274.29



RECEIPTS              Amount PAYMENT             Amount

Theological Seminary, KTM 2,50,000.00

Seminary Students Field Study 2,00,000.00

Grant Relief to Sick , MAF,SAF,SHF 1,50,000.00

Divyabodhanam             1,00,000.00

Sopana Academy, Njaliakuzhy 1,00,000.00

St.GregoriosDayabhavanTumkur1,00,000.00

St.Thomas Vaideeka Sangam  1,00,000.00

Ahamedabad Jyothis Ashram 1,00,000.00

Vaideeka Sadanam,Nariyapuram 50,000.00

Sruthi School of Music                50,000.00

M.S.Seminary,Thazhakkara 10,000.00

2,05,70,000.00

Inter Unit Grants - C Schedule

Sahodaran Project 25,00,000.00

Inter Unit Grants - D Schedule

Kottarakara-Punaloor Diocese 5,00,000.00

Marthoman Smirthi Mandiram

at Madras 5,00,000.00

Bhramavar Diocese             3,00,000.00

Srilankan Mission(Madras) 2,50,000.00

Delhi Aanchal Project             2,00,000.00

17,50,000.00

Other Grant Payments

Vellore Sneha Bhavan           25,00,000.00

Welfare Homes - Orphanages 13,30,000.00

Viswasa Paripalana Samithy 3,00,000.00

Dindigal Mission Centre             1,00,000.00

Bible Society             1,00,000.00

Makkodiya Village Mission Proj. 1,00,000.00

Hospitals                95,000.00

C.P.Chandy Memorial Fund 25,000.00

45,50,000.00

Inter-Unit Transfers

General Account 2,52,00,000.00

OTS, Kottayam 25,00,000.00

Other Payments

Inter Church, WCC,NCC,KCC etc.

(Ecumenical Department) 34,35,823.75

Catholicate Online Media: 3,38,522.00

Constitution 90th Year Celebration

& Souvenir             8,77,362.00

Special Grant to Diocese of North East

American for Theological Study 5,00,000.00

Marthoman Smrithi Mandiram

at Kodungalloor             2,47,932.00

Awards for encouraging Traditional

songs&Art Forms             2,00,000.00

Public Relation Cell at TVM. 1,65,305.00

Administrative expenses for TDS Refund

from General A/c of MOSC 86,790.00

Anti-Alcohol Committee

(Madhya Virudha Samithi) 58,91,574.75

Cover Collection Expenses       23,35,679.00

Social Welfare Stipend Awards

expenses 2,57,740.00

Bank Charges 5,644.50

Payments to previous year Creditors4,97,106.80

Other payables paid  97,500.00

Tax Deducted at Source 55,231.00

TDS Collected Paid 31,084.00

Resheessa Collections Paid 27,840.00

By Closing Balances:

Savings Accounts           40,86,297.64

Fixed Deposits           47,82,262.00

88,68,559.64

TOTAL 10,35,56,622.69TOTAL 10,35,56,622.69

CATHOLICATE DAY COLLECTION

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

RECEIPTS              Amount PAYMENT             Amount

Opening Balances:-

Savings Accounts           43,03,404.43

Fixed Deposit Accounts           45,32,996.00

88,36,400.43

Collection from Dioceses:

Delhi           55,88,212.00

Mumbai           50,91,123.00

Niranam           47,08,958.00

Thumpamon           44,32,244.00

Kottayam           42,29,027.00

Kollam           34,03,209.00

Mavelikkara           32,42,000.00

Chengannoor           32,07,080.00

Adoor-Kadampanad           29,21,730.00

Ahamedabad           28,08,381.00

Bangalore           26,80,445.00

Calcutta           26,19,495.00

Cochin           24,88,453.00

Thiruvananthapuram           24,81,715.00

Madras           24,07,307.09

Kandanadu West           22,60,090.00

Brahmavar           21,16,878.00

Malabar           19,08,089.00

Kunnamkulam           18,04,600.00

Kottarakkara-Punaloor           16,46,520.00

Angamaly           14,42,248.00

Sulthan Bathery           11,98,555.00

Kottayam Central           10,06,261.00

Idukki      9,55,960.00

Kandanadu East      9,36,671.00

Nilackal             9,23,050.00

Thrissur      8,24,430.17

CDC of 2023-24 collected      9,82,098.00

Total Collection from Diocese 7,03,14,829.26

Individuals             4,59,905.00

Schools & Colleges             8,26,050.00

Direct Control Parishes                23,200.00

Institutions             1,27,000.00

Collection from others           18,28,167.00

32,64,322.00

Total Collection        7,35,79,151.26

Less: Advance Collection for 23-24 (29,000.00)

Net Collection 7,35,50,151.26

St.George OSC, Indira Nagar 57,380.00

TDS Collected 27,214.00

TDS Refund from General A/c of MOSC 4,33,953.00

FD & SB Interest    (CY) 6,36,418.00

Add: Accrued Interest (LY) 1,54,686.00

            7,91,104.00

Resheessa Collected 17,14,283.00

Receivables received 32,900.00

Inter-Unit Transfers

General Account 1,56,13,237.00

Old Seminary, Kottayam 25,00,000.00

Charity Payments

Helping Hand to Daughters of Autorickshaw

Drivers             1,00,000.00

Old Age Pension                90,000.00

1,90,000.00

Preservation of Environment

Subsidy to encourage parishes

for farming in barren land            4,20,000.00

Planting of Hybrid fruit Trees 1,55,500.00

Environmental Commission Project 1,35,000.00

7,10,500.00

Religious Payments

Pavanasmruthy 3,00,000.00

Catholicate Day Collection Payments

Metropolitan Share           20,85,345.00

Above target collection Refund 17,20,234.00

Diocesean Share           12,74,499.00

Above target Collection to

Priest welfare fund             1,91,135.00

Metropolitan Welfare Fund 1,21,950.00

53,93,163.00

Inter Unit Grants - A Schedule

Catholicate Office           80,00,000.00

Office of the Catholicos           40,00,000.00

Old Seminary Renovation 30,00,000.00

MOSC Connect (Digitalization) 25,00,000.00

Sampoorna Soukhya-Ayurveda

Hospital           20,00,000.00

Special Grant to Eraviperoor

St. Mary’s Hospital             5,00,000.00

MOC Publications-Church

Literature(Sahiti Sarini)             4,00,000.00

Vallikkattu Dayara             3,00,000.00

Paret Mar Ivanios Hospital          3,00,000.00

Coffee Estate Development 2,00,000.00

Mattancherry Koonan Kurishu

Pilgrim Centre             2,00,000.00

Eraviperoor St. Mary’s Hospital 2,00,000.00

Baselios Marthoma charity fund 1,00,000.00

Vettickal Dayara             1,00,000.00

MOC Publications                25,000.00

2,18,25,000.00

Inter Unit Grants - B Schedule

Catholicate Aramana 60,00,000.00

Managing Committee Hall

Renovation(OTS)           50,00,000.00

Special Grant to Repairs & Maintenance

of Catholicate Aramana           10,00,000.00

Sleeba Dasa Samooham          10,00,000.00

Sophia Centre Renovation 10,00,000.00

Spiritual Organisations             8,60,000.00

Holy Episcopal Synod             7,00,000.00

Kundara Seminary             7,00,000.00

Civil Service Project (Tvm) 1year

Scholarship to 10 students) 5,00,000.00

Mission Board             5,00,000.00

Malabar De-addiction centre 5,00,000.00

Sleeba Dasa Samooham

Jubilee (Sp.Grant)             5,00,000.00

Special Grant to Kundara

Seminary for Road Construction 5,00,000.00

Theological Seminary, Nagpur 3,00,000.00

Thiruvithamcode Pilgrim Centre 3,00,000.00

kzb-ÿn-X\pw BZy-¥-an-√m-Ø-h\pw kmcmwi kºq¿Æ\pw Bb
{XntbI ssZh-Øns‚ Xncp-\m-a-Øn¬ (X-\n°p kvXpXn)

hnip≤ am¿tØmΩm «olm-bpsS knwlm-k-\-Øn-t∑¬ Bcq-V-\m-bn-cn-°p∂
]uckvXy ImtXm-en-°mbpw ae-¶c sa{Xm-t∏m-eo-Ømbpw Bb
tamdm≥ am¿ _tk-en-tbmkv am¿tØmΩm amXyqkv XrXo-b≥

ae-¶c Hm¿Ø-tUmIvkv kpdn-bm\n k`

\º¿: MOSC/CMM/20/2026

\ap°v F{Xbpw kvt\ln-°-s∏-́ n-cn-°p∂ \ΩpsS .........................................................
................................................................................................................................................ hmgvhv!

I¿Øm-hn¬ {]nb-sc,

ae-¶c k -̀bpsS kzXz-t_m-[-Øns‚ {]XoI-amb ]uckvXy ImtXm-en-t°-‰v ]cn-
ip≤ k -̀bpsS At∏mkvtXmenI ss]Xr-I-sØbpw Xt±-iobXsbbpw kzmX-
{¥ysØbpw Bg-Øn¬ {]Xn-̂ -en-∏n-°p-∂p-≠v. ]cn-ip≤ k -̀bpsS Bflob ssNX-
\yw h¿≤n-∏n-°p-hm\pw, IpSpw-_-ßsf hnip-≤o-I-cn-°p-hm\pw, \mw Hmtcm-cp-Ø-cp-
sSbpw hy‡nPohn-Xw cq]m-¥-c-s∏-Sp-Øp-hm\pw DX-Ip∂ \ne-bn¬ k`m-Zn-\m-N-cWw
{Iao-I-cn-°-s∏-tS≠-Xp-≠v.

2026˛se ImtXm-en°m Zn\w henb t\mºnse 36˛mw Rmb-dmgvNbm-b am¿®v amkw
22˛mw XobXnbmWt√m.  DNn-X-amb coXn-bn¬ ImtXm-en-°m-Zn-\m-tLm-j-ßƒ
CShIXeØn¬ {Iao-I-cn-t°≠-Xm-Wv. Bb-Xn¬ IpSpw-_mw-K-ßƒ F√m-hcpw
XmXv]-cy-]q¿∆w ]s¶-Sp-°-Ww. ]cn-ip≤ k -̀bv°p-th-≠nbpw \ΩpsS ]q¿∆-]n-Xm-
°-∑m¿°p-th-≠nbpw, _e-lo-\-\mb \ap-°p-th-≠nbpw sshZnI ÿm\n-Iƒ, k`m
ÿm\n-Iƒ F∂n-h¿°p-th-≠nbpw \nßƒ \nc-¥cw {]m¿∞n-°-Ww. ]cn-ip≤ k -̀
bpsS hn-hn-[- Bh-iy-ßƒ°p≈ {][m-\ hcp-am-\-am¿§w ImtXm-en°m Zn\-Ønse
[\-k-am-l-c-W-Øn-eqsS e`n-°p∂ XpI-bmWv. ]cn-ip≤ k -̀bpsS hnhn[ Poh-Im-
cpWy {]h¿Ø-\-ßƒ°pw Bflob kwL-S-\-I-fpsS ]ptcm-K-Xn°pw k -̀bpsS a‰v
s]mXp-hmb Bh-iy-ßƒ°pw Hmtcm h¿jhpw IqSp-X¬ XpI Bh-iy-ambn hcp∂p.

tIc-f-Ønse {][m\ \K-c-ß-fn-se√mw ‘]ªnIv dnte-j≥kv sk‚-dp-Iƒ’ Bcw-̀ n-
°pI F∂ e£y-Øns‚ `mK-ambn Fd-Wm-Ip-fØv kz¥-ambn Hcp sI´nSw hmßn-
°p-Ibpw {]h¿Ø-\-ßƒ \S-∂p-h-cn-Ibpw sNøp-∂p. sImSp-ß-√q-cn¬ Hcp ̀ qan kz¥-
am-°p-Ibpw DNn-X-amb Hcp kvamcIw \n¿Ωn-°p-∂-Xn-\mbn inem-ÿm-]\w \S-Øp-
Ibpw sNbvXn-́ p-≠v. A[n-Ir-X-cn¬ \n∂p≈ A\p-hmZw e`n-®m-ep-S≥Xs∂ ]Wn-
Iƒ Bcw-̀ n-°p-∂XmWv.- lcn-∏mSv \mj-W¬ sslthbv°v kao]w k`bv°v Zm\-
ambn e`n-® 5 G°-tdmfw ÿeØv Hcp ‘]ªnIv sl¬Øv C≥Ãn-‰yq´pw’, sImgp-h-
√qcn¬ k -̀bpsS  DS-a-ÿ-X-bn-ep≈ ÿeØv ]mcm-sa-Un-°¬ tImgvkp-Iƒ ]Tn-∏n-
°p∂Xn\p≈ {Iao-I-c-W-ßfpw ]cp-ae Bip-]-{Xn-bpsS ta¬t\m-́ -Øn¬ Bcw-̀ n-
°p∂Xn-\p-th≠ {]mY-anI {]h¿Ø-\-ßƒ \S-∂p-h-cp-∂p. aXn-e-IØv Hcp Iymwºv
sk‚dn-s‚bpw, ss]tßm-́ qcn¬ 9.5 G°-¿ ÿeØv apXn¿∂ ]uc-∑m¿°m-bp≈
‘sh¬s -̂b¿ tlmwkn’s‚bpw \n¿ΩmWw {]mcw` L -́Øn-em-Wv. tIm´bw ]\-®n-
°m v́ Bcw-̀ n-®n-́ p≈ Bbp¿thZ Bip-]-{Xn-bpsS hnI-k-\hpw \ΩpsS kz]v\-ß-
fn¬ Dƒs∏-Sp-∂p.  ‘B¿{Z Nmcn-‰-_nƒ skmssk‰n’, ‘ktlm-Z-c≥’ ]≤-Xnbpw Hcn-
°epw hnkva-cn-°m-\m-hmØ k -̀bpsS Poh-Im-cpWy {]h¿Ø-\-ßsf i‡n-s∏-Sp-
Øp-∂ ]≤-Xn-I-fmbn {]h¿Ø\w XpS-cp-∂p. Cu ]≤-Xn-I-fp-sS-sb√mw km£m-XvI-
mc-Øn-\mbn ImtXm-en-°m-Zn\ Ih¿ If-£-s\-Ø-s∂-bmWv \mw B{i-bn-°p-∂-Xv.
22 tImSn cq]sb-¶nepw 2025˛26 h¿jw ImtXm-en-°m-Zn\ Ih¿ ]ncnhneqsS kam-l-
cn-°W-sa-∂mWv ]cn-ip≤ k` \n›-bn-®n-cn-°p-∂-Xv. Bb-Xn-\m¬ Xm¶-fpsS IpSpw-
_-h-cp-am-\-Øns‚ Hcwiw, AXm-bXv Hcp- Zn-h-ksØ icm-icn hcp-am-\-sa-¶nepw,
k`bv°v \¬I-W-sa∂v kvt\l-]q¿∆w \mw XmXv]-cy-s∏-Sp-∂p. hy‡n-]-c-ambn
kw`m-h-\-Iƒ \¬Ip-hm≥ B{K-ln-°p-∂ C¥y-bn-ep≈-h¿°v Xmsg sImSp-Øn-cn-
°p∂ A°u≠v \º-cn-te°v ]Ww t\cn v́ Abbv°m-hp∂-Xm-Wv. A-{]-Imcw ]W-
a-b-bv°p-tºmƒ AXns‚ hni-Z-hn-h-c-ßƒ Fkv. Fw. Fkv aptJ-\-tbm, hm v́-km∏v
ktµ-i-amtbm 9188952751 t^m¨ \º-cn-te°v Ab-®p-X-tc-≠-Xm-Wv. \nß-fpsS IpSpw-
_-Øn\v apgp-h≥ kar-≤-amb ssZhm-\p-{K-l-hpw ImtXm-en°mZn\ awK-f-ßfpw
t\cp∂p.

Account Name- Malankara Orthodox Syrian  Church
A/C No. 57017053281, IFSC  SBIN0070820
SBI Devalokam Branch

2026 P\p-hcn amkw 29˛mw XobXn
tIm´bw ImtXm-en-t°‰v Ac-a-\-bn¬ \n-∂pw.

_tk-en-tbmkv am¿tØmΩm amXyqkv XrXo-b≥


